Review Board 206 "Neurosciences”

2020-2024 Membership Period

Internal Section 1 of Review Board 206

This section evaluates proposals from all subjects covered by the review board.
Due to the size of the review board and the large number of proposals, Review Board 206 cannot
evaluate all proposals in its plenary session. The majority of individual proposals are therefore
assessed at meetings of Sections 1 and 2. These are interdisciplinary sections, i.e. the sections are
staffed in such a way that expertise from all review board subjects is represented in each section.
Members of the other section may also be called upon if required by the subject-specific
orientation of the proposal.

= Section spokesperson:
= Deputy spokesperson:

DFG

Prof. Dr. Otto Wilhelm Witte, Jena
Prof. Dr. Andreas Jochen Fallgatter, Tibingen

206-01
206-02

206-02

206-03

206-03

206-04

206-04

206-05

206-06

206-06

206-07

206-07

206-08

206-09

Status: May 2022

Developmental Neurobiology
Molecular Biology and Physiology
of Neurons and Glial Cells
Molecular Biology and Physiology
of Neurons and Glial Cells
Experimental and Theoretical
Network Neuroscience
Experimental and Theoretical
Network Neuroscience

Cognitive, Systems and
Behavioural Neurobiology
Cognitive, Systems and
Behavioural Neurobiology
Experimental Models for the
Understanding of Nervous System
Diseases

Molecular and Cellular Neurology
and Neuropathology

Molecular and Cellular Neurology
and Neuropathology

Clinical Neurology, Neurosurgery
and Neuroradiology

Clinical Neurology, Neurosurgery
and Neuroradiology

Human Cognitive and Systems
Neuroscience

Biological Psychiatry

Wegner
Dieterich

Lampert
Engel
Friauf
Bartos
Forster

Endres

Kleinschnitz
Reifenberger
Stummer
Witte

Fldel

Eickhoff

Michael
Daniela C.

Angelika
Andreas K.
Eckhard
Marlene
Charlotte

Matthias

Christoph
Guido
Walter

Otto Wilhelm
Agnes

Simon

Erlangen
Magdeburg

Aachen
Hamburg
Kaiserslautern
Freiburg
Wirzburg

Berlin

Essen
Dusseldorf
Minster
Jena
Greifswald

Dusseldorf

Page 1 from 2



DFG
Subjectno, [sublect _______IName ___Firstname _|tocation |

206-09 Biological Psychiatry Fallgatter Andreas Jochen Tiibingen

206-10 Clinical Psychiatry, Psychotherapy, Zwaan Martina de Hannover
Child and Adolescent Psychiatry

206-11 Ophthalmology Cursiefen Claus KoIn

Contact at the DFG Head Office:
= Dr. Christoph Limbach

Status: May 2022 Page 2 from 2


https://www.dfg.de/en/dfg_profile/head_office/structure/contacts/index.jsp?id=484850505156

