

Review Board 206 "Neurosciences"

2020-2024 Membership Period

Internal Section 1 of Review Board 206

This section evaluates proposals from all subjects covered by the review board. Due to the size of the review board and the large number of proposals, Review Board 206 cannot evaluate all proposals in its plenary session. The majority of individual proposals are therefore assessed at meetings of Sections 1 and 2. These are interdisciplinary sections, i.e. the sections are staffed in such a way that expertise from all review board subjects is represented in each section. Members of the other section may also be called upon if required by the subject-specific orientation of the proposal.

Section spokesperson:
Prof. Dr. Otto Wilhelm Witte, Jena

Deputy spokesperson:
Prof. Dr. Andreas Jochen Fallgatter, Tübingen

Subject no.	Subject	Name	First name	Location
206-01	Developmental Neurobiology	Wegner	Michael	Erlangen
206-02	Molecular Biology and Physiology of Neurons and Glial Cells	Dieterich	Daniela C.	Magdeburg
206-02	Molecular Biology and Physiology of Neurons and Glial Cells	Lampert	Angelika	Aachen
206-03	Experimental and Theoretical Network Neuroscience	Engel	Andreas K.	Hamburg
206-03	Experimental and Theoretical Network Neuroscience	Friauf	Eckhard	Kaiserslautern
206-04	Cognitive, Systems and Behavioural Neurobiology	Bartos	Marlene	Freiburg
206-04	Cognitive, Systems and Behavioural Neurobiology	Förster	Charlotte	Würzburg
206-05	Experimental Models for the Understanding of Nervous System Diseases	Endres	Matthias	Berlin
206-06	Molecular and Cellular Neurology and Neuropathology	Kleinschnitz	Christoph	Essen
206-06	Molecular and Cellular Neurology and Neuropathology	Reifenberger	Guido	Düsseldorf
206-07	Clinical Neurology, Neurosurgery and Neuroradiology	Stummer	Walter	Münster
206-07	Clinical Neurology, Neurosurgery and Neuroradiology	Witte	Otto Wilhelm	Jena
206-08	Human Cognitive and Systems Neuroscience	Flöel	Agnes	Greifswald
206-09	Biological Psychiatry	Eickhoff	Simon	Düsseldorf

Status: May 2022 Page 1 from 2



Subject no.	Subject	Name	First name	Location
206-09	Biological Psychiatry	Fallgatter	Andreas Jochen	Tübingen
206-10	Clinical Psychiatry, Psychotherapy, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry	Zwaan	Martina de	Hannover
206-11	Ophthalmology	Cursiefen	Claus	Köln

Contact at the DFG Head Office:

Dr. Christoph Limbach

Status: May 2022 Page 2 from 2